PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5289597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	10/12/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KULTHORN KIRBY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	126 SOI CHALONG KRUNG 31
Internal Address:	CHALONG KRUNG ROAD, KHWAENG LAM PLA THIO
City:	KHET LAT KRABANG, BANGKOK
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5997258
Patent Number:	6092993
Patent Number:	6953324
Patent Number:	6132177
Patent Number:	6331925
Patent Number:	6389823
Patent Number:	6591621
Patent Number:	6030192
Patent Number:	6099259
Patent Number:	6217287
Patent Number:	6446451
Patent Number:	6037725
Patent Number:	6172476
Patent Number:	6040679
Patent Number:	6422346
Patent Number:	6276154
Patent Number:	6584791
Patent Number:	6823686
Patent Number:	7260951

PATENT REEL: 047951 FRAME: 0281

505242818

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6609896
Patent Number:	6684755
Patent Number:	6616416
Patent Number:	6840746
Patent Number:	6637216
Patent Number:	6807821
Patent Number:	6935221
Patent Number:	6971860
Patent Number:	7037091
Patent Number:	6848495
Patent Number:	6900573
Patent Number:	6935848
Patent Number:	6901675
Patent Number:	7281907
Patent Number:	6896495
Patent Number:	7074022
Patent Number:	7374406
Patent Number:	7992399
Patent Number:	8790089
Patent Number:	8672642
Patent Number:	8904814
Patent Number:	7628028
Patent Number:	7946123
Patent Number:	8650894
Patent Number:	8388318
Patent Number:	8601828
Patent Number:	8287245
Patent Number:	6781342
Patent Number:	6708519
Patent Number:	6551069
Patent Number:	6663358
Patent Number:	6499971
Patent Number:	7763808
Patent Number:	8552293
Patent Number:	9279425
Application Number:	08251062
Application Number:	08364342
Application Number:	08643199

Application Number: 1	09320804 11153184 11189527
Application Number: 1	11189527
Application Number.	11103327
Application Number: 6	60422231
Application Number: 6	60619090
Application Number: 6	60893678
Application Number: 6	61076675
Application Number: 6	31076676
Application Number: 1	11464586
Application Number: 6	61166930
Application Number: 6	61173833
Application Number: 1	11428942
Application Number: 6	60383912
Application Number: 6	62068375
Application Number: 1	14921302
Application Number: 6	31726672
Application Number: 6	31726676
Application Number: 1	14081448
Application Number: 1	15063061
Application Number: 6	52445218
Application Number: 1	15868355
Application Number: 6	52445297
''	15869151
PCT Number:	JS1995016846
PCT Number:	JS1999001612
PCT Number:	JS2002006672
PCT Number:	JS1999009220
PCT Number:	JS2002009814
PCT Number:	JS2005037231
PCT Number:	JS2003020714
PCT Number:	JS2004009101
PCT Number:	JS2004013535
PCT Number:	JS2004014972
PCT Number:	JS2004015471
PCT Number:	JS2004014973
PCT Number:	JS2004016497
PCT Number:	JS2004016224
PCT Number:	JS2005037216

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2006030385
PCT Number:	US2003016515
PCT Number:	US2003041771
PCT Number:	US2003000050
PCT Number:	US2001044446
PCT Number:	US2015057110
PCT Number:	US2008009434
PCT Number:	US2014059539
PCT Number:	US2018013349
PCT Number:	US2018013434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)846-8720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-759-0958 **Email:** uspto@zellerip.com

Correspondent Name: ZELLER IP GROUP PLLC ATTN: KYLE ZELLER

Address Line 1: 155 WATER ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 6-6

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE ZELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Zeller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment_Final#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page4.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page5.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page6.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page7.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page8.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page9.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page10.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page11.tif
source=Assignment_Final#page12.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is effective this 12 day of October, 2018 and is made and entered into by and between Bristol Compressors International, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, and Kulthorn Kirby Public Company Limited, a Kingdom of Thailand limited public company ("Assignee") (together, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, Assignor is the owner of each of (i) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); (ii) the copyrights, copyright registrations, and copyright applications set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Copyrights"); and (iii) the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on Schedule C hereto (the "Trademarks") ((i)-(iii) collectively, the "Purchased Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 12, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase the Purchased Intellectual Property from Assignor, including all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to the transfer of the Purchased Intellectual Property and the Closing of the Purchase Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective on the full execution of this Assignment, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Warranties of Title</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, it has all right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property free and clear of any liens or encumbrances and has the right and power to grant the assignment granted herein. Assignor also represents and warrants that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, there are no agreements with any other party in conflict with such grant.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. Governing Law. This Assignment will be governed by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the Laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of laws rules of provisions (whether of the Commonwealth of Virginia or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 5. <u>Consent to Jurisdiction</u>. Each party irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Commonwealth of Virginia or the United States District Court for the Western

{7811084: }

District of Virginia, for the purposes of any suit, action, or other proceeding arising out of or relating to this Assignment or any transaction contemplated hereby. Each party irrevocably and unconditionally waives any objection to the laying of venue of any action, suit, or proceeding arising out of this Assignment or the transactions contemplated hereby in (a) the Commonwealth of Virginia or (b) the United States District Court for the Western District of Virginia, and hereby further irrevocably and unconditionally waives and agrees not to plead or claim in any such court that any such action, suit, or proceeding brought in any such court has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

6. Waiver.

- a. Any provision of this Assignment may be amended or waived if, and only if, such amendment or waiver is in writing and is signed, in the case of an amendment, by each party to this Assignment, or in the case of a waiver, by the party against whom the waiver is to be effective.
- b. No failure or delay by any party in exercising any right or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise thereof preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 7. <u>Expenses</u>. Each party shall bear its own costs and expenses in connection with this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby, including all legal, accounting, financial advisory, consulting and all other fees and expenses of third parties.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and either party hereto may execute such counterpart, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and both of which counterparts taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall become effective when each party hereto shall have received a counterpart hereof signed by the other party hereto. The Parties agree that the delivery of this Assignment may be affected by means of an exchange of pdf, facsimile, or electronic signatures.
- 9. <u>No Third-Party Beneficiaries</u>. No provision of this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than the Parties hereto any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 10. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Assignment which is invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating or rendering unenforceable the remaining provisions hereof, and any such invalidity or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 11. <u>Integration</u>. This Assignment constitutes the entire understanding of the Parties and revokes and supersedes all prior agreements between the parties and is intended as a final expression of their agreement. It shall not be modified or amended except in writing signed by the parties hereto and specifically referring to this Assignment. This Assignment will take precedence over any other documents that may be in conflict therewith.
- 12. <u>Submission to IP Bodies</u>. The Parties agree that this Assignment Agreement may be submitted to any intellectual property bodies, including, but not limited to, any patent, trademark, and copyright offices, as evidence of the assignment of rights between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first above written.

KULTHORN KIRBY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Name:

Title:

BRISTOL COMPRESSORS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Name: Bushy Styronich Title: Charl Continuency Officer

SCHEDULE A

The patents and applications for patents listed below, including and any and all registrations, applications (including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues of such applications), corresponding domestic and foreign applications, letters patents, or similar legal protections issuing therefrom.

Title LOW NOISE REFRIGERANT	Ctry. US	Application No. 08/251,062	Filing Date 1994-05-31	Patent No.	Issue Date
COMPRESSOR	OB	00/251,002	1771 03 31		
LOW NOISE REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR HAVING CLOSED SHELLS AND ABSORBING SPACERS	US	08/650,208	1996-05-20	5,997,258	1999-12-07
Adjustable Crankpin Throw Structure Having Improved Throw Stabilizing Means	US	08/911,481	1997-08-14	6,092,993	2000-07-25
Adjustable Crankpin Throw Structure Having Improved Throw Stabilization Means	US	09/584,183	2000-05-31	6,953,324	2005-10-11
Two Stage Reciprocating Compressors And Associated Hvac Systems And Methods	US	09/133,841	1998-08-13	6,132,177	2000-10-17
Two Stage Reciprocating Compressors And Associated Hvac Systems And Methods	US	09/605,432	2000-06-29	6,331,925	2001-12-18
Two Stage Reciprocating Compressors And Associated Hvac System And Methods	US	09/606,412	2000-06-29	6,389,823	2002-05-21
Two Stage Reciprocating Compressors And Associated Hvac Systems And Methods	US	10/140,946	2002-05-09	6,591,621	2003-07-15
SCROLL COMPRESSOR CONSTRUCTION	US	08/364,342	1994-12-23		
SCROLL COMPRESSOR HAVING BEARING STRUCTURE IN THE ORBITING SCROLL TO ELIMINATE TIPPING FORCES	US	08/643,199	1996-05-06		
SCROLL COMPRESSOR HAVING BEARING STRUCTURE IN THE ORBITING SCROLL TO ELIMINATE TIPPING FORCES	US	08/979,878	1997-11-26	6,030,192	2000-02-29
SCROLL COMPRESSOR HAVING BEARING STRUCTURE IN THE ORBITING SCROLL TO ELIMINATE TIPPING FORCES	PCT	PCT/US1995/016846	1995-12-22		
VARIABLE CAPACITY COMPRESSOR	US	09/013,154	1998-01-26	6,099,259	2000-08-08
VARIABLE CAPACITY	PCT	PCT/US1999/01612	1999-01-26		

{7811084: }

COMPRESSOR HAVING ADJUSTABLE CRANKPIN THROW STRUCTURE					
VARIABLE CAPACITY COMPRESSOR HAVING ADJUSTABLE CRANKPIN THROW STRUCTURE	US	09/235,288	1999-01-22	6,217,287	2001-04-17
VARIABLE CAPACITY COMPRESSOR HAVING ADJUSTABLE CRANKPIN THROW STRUCTURE	US	09/820,983	2001-03-30	6,446,451	2002-09-10
VARIABLE CAPACITY COMPRESSOR HAVING ADJUSTABLE CRANKPIN THROW STRUCTURE	PCT	PCT/US2002/006672	2002-03-29		
TWO STEP POWER OUTPUT MOTOR	US	09/014,752	1998-01-28	6,037,725	2000-03-14
TWO STEP POWER OUTPUT MOTOR AND ASSOCIATED HVAC SYSTEMS AND METHODS		09/133,840	1998-08-13		2001-01-09
TWO STEP POWER OUTPUT MOTOR AND ASSOCIATED HVAC SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PCT	PCT/US1999/09220	1999-04-29		
VARIABLE CAPACITY COMPRESSOR HAVING TWO-STEP MOTOR STRENGTH ADJUSTABILITY	US	09/019,834	1998-02-06	6,040,679	2000-03-21
LUBRICATING OIL PUMPING SYSTEM	US	09/320,804	1999-05-27		
LUBRICATING OIL PUMPING SYSTEM	US	09/455,007	1999-12-03	6,422,346	2002-07-23
TWO STEP METERING DEVICE	US	09/497,724	2000-02-04	6,276,154	2001-08-21
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	09/826,106	2001-04-05	6,584,791	2003-07-01
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	PCT	PCT/US2002/009814	2002-03-27		
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	10/194,501	2002-07-12	6,823,686	2004-11-30
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM	US	10/967,431	2004-10-18	7,260,951	2007-08-28
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM	PCT	PCT/US2005/037231	2005-10-17		
DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING FORCES IN MECHANISMS	US	10/055,965	2002-01-28	6,609,896	2003-08-26
CRANKSHAFT, COMPRESSOR USING CRANKSHAFT, AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A COMPRESSOR INCLUDING INSTALLING CRANKSHAFT	3 US	10/056,075	2002-01-28	6,684,755	2004-02-03
METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR MOTOR OPTIMIZATION USING CAPACITANCE AND/OR VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENTS	US	10/076,544	2002-02-19	6,616,416	2003-09-09
RESISTIVE SUCTION MUFFLER FOR	US	10/188,276	2002-07-02	6,840,746	2005-01-11

{7811084:}}

REFRIGERANT COMPRESSORS					
RESISTIVE SUCTION MUFFLER FOR REFRIGERANT COMPRESSORS	PCT	PCT/US2003/020714	2003-07-01		
COMPRESSOR WITH INTERNAL ACCUMULATOR FOR USE IN SPLIT COMPRESSOR	US	10/349,430	2003-01-22	6,637,216	2003-10-28
COMPRESSOR WITH INTERNAL ACCUMULATOR FOR USE IN SPLIT COMPRESSOR	US	10/644,403	2003-08-20	6,807,821	2012-11-26
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ALUMINUM DIE CAST PISTON FOR RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS	US	10/397,388	2003-03-26	6,935,221	2005-08-30
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN ALUMINUM DIE CAST PISTON FOR RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS	PCT	PCT/US2004/009101	2004-03-26		
COMPRESSOR UNIT HOUSING AND METHODS OF ALIGNMENT	US	10/428,524	2003-05-02	6,971,860	2005-12-06
COMPRESSOR UNIT HOUSING AND METHODS OF ALIGNMENT	PCT	PCT/US2004/013535	2004-04-29		
Compressor unit housing and methods of alignment	US	11/153,184	2015-06-15		
CRANKCASE HEATER MOUNTING FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	10/440,755	2003-05-19	7,037,091	2006-05-02
CRANKCASE HEATER MOUNTING FOR A COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2004/014972	2004-05-13		
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A LAMINATED ROTOR	US	10/440,935	2003-05-19	6,848,495	2005-02-01
ROTOR CORE LAMINATION FOR A LAMINATED ROTOR	US	10/954,434	2004-09-30	6,900,573	2005-05-31
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A LAMINATED ROTOR	PCT	PCT/US2004/015471	2004-05-18		
DISCHARGE MUFFLER PLACEMENT IN A COMPRESSOR	US	10/441,306	2003-05-19	6,935,848	2005-08-30
DISCHARGE MUFFLER PLACEMENT IN A COMPRESSOR	US	11/189,527	2005-07-26		
DISCHARGE MUFFLER PLACEMENT IN A COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2004/014973	2004-05-13		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIZING A CENTER BORE OF A LAMINATED ROTOR	US	10/445,672	2003-05-27	6,901,675	2005-06-07
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIZING A CENTER BORE OF A LAMINATED ROTOR	PCT	PCT/US2004/016497	2004-05-26		
Offset mounting foot	US	60/422,231	2003-01-24		
OFFSET MOUNTING FOOT	US	10/764,400	2004-01-23	7,281,907	2007-10-16
CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR	US	10/443,378	2003-05-22	6,896,495	2005-05-24

{7811084:}

CYLINDER HEAD AND VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2004/016224	2004-05-21		
	TIC	11/067.063	2007.02.27	5.054.022	2006.05.11
DISCHARGE VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS	US	11/065,962	2005-02-25	7,074,022	2006-07-11
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING NOISE IN MULTI- CAPACITY COMPRESSORS	US	60/619/090	2004-10-15		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING NOISE IN MULTI- CAPACITY COMPRESSORS	US	11/240,976	2005-09-30	7,374,406	2008-05-20
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING NOISE IN MULTI- CAPACITY COMPRESSORS	PCT	PCT/US2005/037216	2005-10-14		
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SYSTEM	US	60/893,678	2007-03-08		
PRESSURE EQUALIZATION COMPONENT FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	12/044,953	2008-03-08	7,992,399	2011-08-09
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE SPEED COMPRESSOR SYSTEMS	US	61/076,675	2008-06-29		
VARIABLE SPEED COMPRESSOR AND FAN SPEED CONTROL SYSTEMS AND METHODS	US	61/076,676	2008-06-29		
COMPRESSOR SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR BEARING RELIABILITY	US	12/494,020	2009-06-29	8,790,089	2014-07-29
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STARTING A COMPRESSOR	US	12/494,139	2009-06-29	8,672,642	2014-03-18
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING A FAULT CONDITION IN A COMPRESSOR	US	12/494,158	2009-06-29	8,904,814	2014-12-09
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSOR CAPACITY MODULATION	US	11/196,182	2005-08-03	7,628,028	2009-12-08
SYSTEM FOR COMPRESSOR CAPACITY MODULATION	US	12/632,631	2009-12-07	7,946,123	2011-05-24
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSOR CAPACITY MODULATION	PCT	PCT/US2006/030385	2009-12-07		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSOR CAPACITY MODULATION IN A HEAT PUMP	US	11/464,586	2006-08-15		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPRESSOR CAPACITY MODULATION IN A HEAT PUMP	US	12/498,259	2009-07-06	8,650,894	2014-02-18
HERMETIC CRANKCASE HEATER	US	61/166,930	2009-04-06		
HERMETIC CRANKCASE HEATER	US	12/755,356	2010-04-06	8,388.318	2013-03-05
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND METHODS		61/173,833	2009-04-29	,,- 10	111 00 00
FOR VARIABLE SPEED COMPRESSOR SYSTEMS	OB	01/1/0,000	2007-04-29		

{7811084:}

CAPACITY CONTROL SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	12/769,819	2010-04-29	8,601,828	2013-12-10
HIGH-FREQUENCY CONTROL OF DEVICES INTERNAL TO A HERMETIC COMPRESSOR	US	11/428,942	2006-07-06		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL OF DEVICES INTERNAL TO A HERMETIC COMPRESSOR	US	12/878,982	2010-09-09	8,287,245	2012-10-16
System and method for soft starting a three phase motor	US	60/383,912	2002-05-29		
System and method for soft starting a three phase motor	US	10/444,833	2003-05-23	6,781,342	2004-08-24
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOFT STARTING A THREE PHASE MOTOR	PCT	PCT/US2003/016515	2003-05-23		
Accumulator with internal desiccant	US	10/331,916	2002-12-30	6,708,519	2004-03-23
ACCUMULATOR WITH INTERNAL DESICCANT	PCT	PCT/US2003/041771	2003-12-30		
COMPRESSOR WITH A CAPACITY MODULATION SYSTEM UTILIZING A RE-EXPANSION CHAMBER	US	09/877,146	2001-06-11	6,551,069	2003-04-22
Compressors for providing automatic capacity modulation and heat exchanging system including the same	US	10/058,147	2002-01-29	6,663,358	2003-12-16
COMPRESSORS FOR PROVIDING AUTOMATIC CAPACITY MODULATION AND HEAT EXCHANGING SYSTEM INCLUDING THE SAME	PCT	PCT/US2003/000050	2003-01-28		
Compressor utilizing shell with low pressure side motor and high pressure side oil sump	US	09/726,606	2000-12-01	6,499,971	2002-12-31
COMPRESSOR UTILIZING SHELL WITH LOW PRESSURE SIDE MOTOR AND HIGH PRESSURE SIDE OIL SUMP	PCT	PCT/US2001/044446	2001-11-28		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	62/068,375	2014-10-24		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	14/921,302	2015-10-23		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2015/057110	2015-10-23		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	CN	201580069612	2015-10-23		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	EP	15852600.4	2015-10-23		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	KR	20177014125	2015-10-23		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	SA	517381371	2017-04-20		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	US	11/894,110	2007-08-20	7,763,808	2010-07-27
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR AND METHOD FOR	PCT	PCT/US2008/009434	2008-08-06		

{7811084:}

MAKING THE SAME					
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	US	12/843,429	2010-07-26	8,552,293	2013-10-08
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	61/726,672	2012-11-15		
SYSTEMS AND COMPRESSORS USING FLAMMABLE REFRIGERANT	US	61/726,676	2012-11-15		
FLAMMABLE REFRIGERANT SYSTEMS AND COMPRESSORS	US	14/081,448	2013-11-15		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	14/048,027	2013-10-07	9,279,425	2016-03-08
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2014/059539	2014-10-07		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	BR	112016007687	2014-10-07		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	EP	14789937.1	2014-10-07		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	CN	201480055438	2014-10-07		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	SA	516370888	2016-04-07		
HERMETIC ELECTRICAL FEEDTHROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR A COMPRESSOR	US	15/063,061	2016-03-07		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	62/445,218	2017-01-11		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	15/868,355	2018-01-11		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2018/013349	2018-01-11		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	62/445,297	2017-01-12		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	US	15/869,151	2018-01-12		
FLUID COMPRESSOR	PCT	PCT/US2018/013434	2018-01-12		

{7811084: }

SCHEDULE B - Copyrights

All works of creative authorship created by Bristol Compressor International, LLC, its employees, or its independent contractors, including, but not limited to, all logos, designs, training materials, marketing materials, ad copy, and creative.

{7811084: }

SCHEDULE C – Trademarks

US

- "Bristol Compressors International" Wordmark (Reg. No. 3,735,810)
- "Bristol Compressors International, Inc." Logo (Reg. No. 3,735,811)



- "Benchmark": High Efficiency Compressor Line Wordmark (Reg. No. 3,159,321)
- "Beast": Logo (Reg. No. 4,505,275)



- "X14" :Wordmark (Reg. No. 4,978,346)
- "B": Logo (Reg. No. 1,737,987)



New Bristol Compressors Logo (No Reg No.)



FOREIGN

- UAE: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- PRC: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Taiwan: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Japan: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Malaysia: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- India: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Egypt: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- European Union: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Thailand: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Republic of Korea: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Singapore: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Australia: "Bristol" with "B" logo
- Israel: "Bristol" with "B" logo

{7811084: }



{7811084: }

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/18/2018 REEL: 047951 FRAME: 0296